Recycling Reduces the cost of running this facility

In 2016 recycling of:

- ☑ Corrugated Cardboard
- ☑ Aluminum Cans
- ☑ Mixed Paper & Boxboard
- ☑ Scrap Metal
 yielded \$10,197.79 in income
 & SAVED over \$15,000
 in compactor disposal fees.

Please be aware the Town pays \$72.50 per ton to dispose of compactor trash. In 2016, disposal costs totaled \$59,416.07. In comparison, the Town pays \$15 per ton to dispose of #1 & 2 plastic and steel and tin cans.

As noted above, the Town is paid for recycled corrugated cardboard; aluminum cans; mixed paper & boxboard and scrap metal.

WHAT TO RECYCLE & HOW?

- Aluminum Beverage Cans: Cans should be rinsed and placed only in the aluminum can bin. Flattening cans is optional, but saves room in the bin thereby saving trips to the aluminum can buyer in Concord.
- 2. Plastic Bottles #1 & 2, Steel & Tin Cans:
 Bottles & cans should be rinsed clean. Labels can remain on. Plastic bottle types include: clear and colored soda, liquor, juice, laundry detergent, shampoo, & soap. Flattening bottles & cans is optional, but saves room in the bin thereby saving trips to the buyer. (Waxy juice bottles & motor oil plastic bottles should be disposed of with your household trash.)
- 3. Mixed Paper & Boxboard: includes <u>clean</u>, <u>dry</u> newspaper, junk mail, envelopes, magazines, flattened cereal boxes, shoe boxes & empty pizza boxes.
- 4. Corrugated Cardboard: Typically, these are brown packing boxes. Please flatten or leave for attendant to flatten. No cereal, pizza or shoe boxes please. Those go in the mixed paper/boxboard bin (see above).
- 5. Scrap metal: Place in scrap metal bin.
- Glass: Please rinse and place in the glass bin. Glass is used 'in-house' by DPW.

Transfer Stickers are required. Stickers are free of charge & available from attendants. Per the Alstead Select Board, residents must present proof of residence (such as a current driver's license or utility bill) to obtain a sticker.



Hours: Wednesdays & Saturdays 7:00 a.m. to 4:45p.m.

Alstead Recycling &

Transfer Center

Thank you to All who Recycle!

In 2016, your recycling:

- generated \$10,197 in revenue &
- reduced disposal expenses by more than \$15,000.



Phone: 603-835-2425

Disposal Fees (as of April 2017. Price List subject to change without prior notice.)

C & D mixed load minimum charge \$7.00

Items must be paid for at the time of disposal. Attendants can accept checks, credit cards & punch cards. Cash is not accepted. Punch Cards are available at the Alstead Town Offices. DELINQUENT FEES MUST BE PAID IN FULL BEFORE DISPOSAL OF ADDITIONAL FEE-BASED ITEMS. NO EXCEPTIONS WILL BE MADE.

Ways YOU can SAVE MONEY

- Home Depot recycles fluorescent bulbs at no charge.
- <u>Staples</u> recycles computers, fax machines, desktop printers at no charge.
- Cutting up a mattress with an X-acto knife (takes 5 minutes) & putting it in the compactor is free. If the mattress is put in the C & D bin, there is a fee.
- Residents can take Hazardous Waste to the Keene Recycling & Transfer Center.
 They will charge you & give you a receipt which you may turn into the Alstead Town Offices for reimbursement.
- Local Farms may take bags of leaves for compost. Please ask attendant for details.

Air Conditioner, freezer,	\$20.00	Printers, Desktop *	\$7.00
dehumidifiers, refrigerator		Propane tank, 1 lb.	\$1.00
Asphalt shingles, small pickup	\$40.00	Propane tank, 20 lbs.	\$5.00
Asphalt shingles, full-size pickup	\$75.00	Propane tank, over 21—50 lbs	•
Carpet (greater than 4'x6')	\$5.00	Recliner or stuffed chair	\$15.00
C & D, small pickup (wood only)	\$28.00	Rug, 10x12	\$7.00
C & D, full-size pickup(wood only)			\$10.00
	\$40.00	Rug, 12x16	\$20.00
Chair (not upholstered)	\$5.00	Sheetrock minimum charge	\$10.00
Computer Monitor *	\$15.00	Sheetrock, small pickup	\$80.00
Computer Tower*	\$5.00	Sheetrock, full-size pickup	\$110.00
Computer Keyboard or mouse*	\$3.00	Sleeper sofa (mattress extra)	\$20.00
Couch or loveseat w/out cushions	\$10.00	Table	\$10.00
Couch or loveseat w/cushions	\$15.00	Tires, up to 15"	\$3.00
Dresser	\$10.00	Tires, 16" to 18"	\$5.00
Fax machine*	\$7.00	Tires, 20" & up	507
Fire extinguishers	\$5.00		\$10.00
Mattress or box springs, twin	\$5,00	Tires, large truck or tractor	\$35.00
Mattress or box springs, full	\$10.00	TV- old console	\$15.00
Mattress or box springs, queen	Daniel Communication		
	\$15.00	TV-flat screen	\$10.00
Mattress, king	\$20.00	Fluorescent Bulbs★	.25 per ft
Microwave	\$7.00	U-tubes or circular, less than 4'	\$4.00
* Staples recycles these items free		Ballast	\$3.00
of charge (even if they were not		Compact	\$2.00
purchased there.)		★Home Depot recycles these	
		items free of charge.	
		The state of the s	The same of the sa